## CORRECTION



## Correction to: Imaging of neuroinflammation due to repetitive head injury in currently active kickboxers

Gilles N. Stormezand<sup>1</sup> · Janine Doorduin<sup>1</sup> · Sandra E. Rakers<sup>2</sup> · Jacoba M. Spikman<sup>2</sup> · Joukje van der Naalt<sup>3</sup> · David Vállez García<sup>1</sup> · Anouk van der Hoorn<sup>4</sup> · Chris W. J. van der Weijden<sup>1</sup> · Berry P. H. Kremer<sup>3</sup> · Remco J. Renken<sup>5</sup> · Rudi A. J. O. Dierckx<sup>1</sup>

Published online: 11 March 2022 © The Author(s) 2022

## **Correction to: Eur J Nucl Med Mol Imaging**

https://doi.org/10.1007/s00259-022-05715-x

The authors regret that some of the reference citations in the original article are incorrect.

- Ref 47 should be 44
- Ref 48 should be 47
- Ref 49 should be 48
- Ref 50 should be 49
- Ref 51 should be 50
- Ref 52 should be 19
- Ref 53 should be 51
- Ref 54 should be 52

This article is part of the Topical Collection on Erratum.

The original article can be found online at https://doi.org/10.1007/s00259-022-05715-x.

- ☐ Gilles N. Stormezand g.n.stormezand01@umcg.nl
- Department of Nuclear Medicine and Molecular Imaging, Medical Imaging Center, University of Groningen, University Medical Center Groningen, Hanzeplein 1, 9700 RB Groningen, The Netherlands
- Department of Clinical Neuropsychology, University of Groningen, University Medical Center Groningen, Groningen, The Netherlands
- Department of Neurology, University of Groningen, University Medical Center Groningen, Groningen, The Netherlands
- Department of Radiology, Medical Imaging Center, University of Groningen, University Medical Center, Groningen, Groningen, The Netherlands
- Cognitive Neuroscience Center, University Medical Center Groningen, University of Groningen, Groningen, The Netherlands

- Ref 55 should be 53
- Ref 56 should be 54
- Ref 57 should be 55
- Ref 58 should be 56
- Ref 59 (currently not linked) should be 57
- Ref 60 (currently not linked) should be 58

On the other hand, Table 4, Table 5, and Fig. 5 should also be placed in the supplemental data.

The original article has been corrected.

**Publisher's note** Springer Nature remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in published maps and institutional affiliations.

